
DOCKETED 
Docket Number: 23-OPT-01 

Project Title: Fountain Wind Project 

TN #: 249950-6 

Document Title: FtnWind_RevViewshed-01_10milePoleVS 

Description: N/A 

Filer: Caitlin Barns 

Organization: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 

Submitter Role: Applicant Consultant  

Submission Date: 5/2/2023 3:30:57 PM 

Docketed Date: 5/2/2023 

 



AZ

CA

ID

N V

OR

UT

!"

!"

!"

P

¿

P ¿

P ¿

P

¿

P

¿

P

¿

Burney
Mountain

KOP 1

KOP 2

KOP 3

KOP 4 KOP 5

KOP 6

Montgomery
Creek

Burney

Round
Mountain

UV89

UV299

UV299

UV44

3

Fo unta in W ind  LLC
Fo unta in W ind  Pro jec t

10-Mile Ra d ius fro m  Pro jec t Fo o tprint
10-Mile Ra d ius Viewshed  – Overhea d  Co llec to r Po le
N um b er o f Po tentia l Po les Visib le

1 - 10
11 - 20
21 - 30
31 - 40
41 - 50
51 - 68

203723159
Sha sta  Co unty
Ca lifo rnia

Prepa red  b y GC o n 2023-04-18
Reviewed  b y JH o n 2023-04-19

10-Mile Radius Viewshed
Overhead Collector Poles

V:\
19
56
\ac
tiv
e\_
Ta
sk
 O
wn
er 
an
d o
the
r N
on
-B
C1
95
6 J
ob
s\1
85
70
37
43
\03
_d
ata
\gi
s_
ca
d\g
is\
mx
d\V
iew
sh
ed
\20
23
\20
37
23
15
9_
03
_1
0m
ile
Po
leV
S.m
xd
    
  R
ev
ise
d: 
20
23
-04
-18
 

Disc la im er: This d o cum ent ha s b een prepa red  b a sed  o n info rm a tio n pro vid ed  b y o thers a s c ited  in the N o tes sec tio n. Sta ntec  ha s no t verified  the a c cura c y a nd /o r c o m pleteness o f this info rm a tio n a nd  sha ll no t b e respo nsib le fo r a ny erro rs o r o m issio ns whic h m a y b e inc o rpo ra ted  herein a s a  result. Sta ntec a ssum es no  respo nsib ility fo r d a ta  supplied  in electro nic  fo rm a t, a nd  the rec ipient a c c epts full respo nsib ility fo r verifying the a c c ura c y a nd  c o m pleteness o f the d a ta .
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